Contents
  · Edition 07.23 · EN · 03251438
D
E,
 E
N
, F
R

the specified limits – see page 7 (8 Technical
data). Any other use is considered as non-compliant.
2.2 Type code BVA, BVG
BVG	 Butterfly valve for gas
BVA	 Butterfly valve for air
F	 Clearance-free
40-150	 Nominal size
/25-/125	 Reduced to nominal size
Z	 For fitting between two EN flanges
W1) 	 For fitting between two ANSI flanges
05	 pu max. 500 mbar, ∆p max. 150 mbar
H	 With manual adjustment
F	 With free shaft end
V	 With square shaft
1) BVG..W, BVGF..W: nominal sizes DN 40 to 100
available with ANSI flange and reduced to /25 to /80
2.3 Type code BVH
BVH	 Butterfly valve for air and flue gas
BVHS1) 	 Like BVH, but with additional emergency
closing function
BVHR	 Like BVH, for medium temperatures of
up to 550°C
40–100	 Nominal size
Z	 For fitting between two EN flanges
W	 For fitting between two ANSI flanges
01	 pu max. 150 mbar
A	 With stop
1) BVHS can only be combined with IC 40S
2.3.1 Emergency closing function
The emergency closing function closes butterfly
valve BVHS if the voltage fails.
	CAUTION
Please observe the following to ensure that no
damage occurs:
The emergency closing function on the BVHS
should be used only for the intended function.
If the emergency closing function is used for
controlled shut-down or for intermittent switching
of the burner, this will reduce the service life of the
butterfly valve.
2.4 Part designations
1
BVHR
BVH,
BVHS
BVG,
BVA
BVGF,
BVAF
21
3
BVG..H,
BVA..H
BVG..F,
BVA..F
BVG..V,
BVA..V
1	 Adapter set with manual adjustment
2	 Adapter set with free shaft end
3	 Adapter set with square shaft
2.5 Type label
BV..
Gas type, inlet pressure and ambient temperature,
see type label.
D-49018 Osnabrück, Germany
BV..
2.6 Type code IB..
IBG	 Actuator IC 20 or IC 40 + BVG
IBGF	 Actuator IC 20 or IC 40 + BVGF
IBA	 Actuator IC 20 or IC 40 + BVA
IBAF	 Actuator IC 20 or IC 40 + BVAF
IBH1) 	 Actuator IC 20 or IC 40 + BVH
IBHR1) 	 Actuator IC 20 or IC 40 + BVHR
B
V.
.,
IB
..
· E
di
tio
n
07
.2
3
EN-3
IBHS1) 	 Actuator IC 20 or IC 40 + BVHS
40–150	 BVG.., BVA.. nominal size
40–100	 BVH.. nominal size
/25–/125	 Reduced to nominal size
Z	 For fitting between two EN flanges
W2) 	 For fitting between two ANSI flanges
01	 BVH..: pu max. 150 mbar (2.18 psi)
05	 BVG.., BVA..: pu max. 500 mbar
(7.25 psi)
A	 BVH..: with stop bar
/20	 Actuator IC 20
/40	 Actuator IC 40
-07	 Running time (at 50 Hz): 7.5 s
-15	 Running time (at 50 Hz): 15 s
-30	 Running time (at 50 Hz): 30 s
-60	 Running time (at 50 Hz): 60 s
W	 Mains voltage 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Q	 Mains voltage 120 V AC, 50/60 Hz
A	 Mains voltage 120-230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
2	 Torque 2.5 Nm
3	 Torque 3 Nm
E	 Continuous control
T	 Three-point step control
A	 4–20 mA analogue input and digital input
D	 Digital input
R10	 With 1000 Ω feedback potentiometer
1) IBH.. available up to nominal size DN 100
2) IBG..W, IBGF..W: nominal sizes DN 40 to 100 available
with ANSI flange and reduced to /25 to /80
2.7 Part designations
IBGF,
IBAF
IBH,
IBHS
IBHR
IBG,
IBA
Further information can be found in the operating in-
structions for actuators IC.. at www.docuthek.com.
3 INSTALLATION
	CAUTION
Incorrect installation